
SCHOOL SPOTLIGHT 
QUARTER ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023 

 

    

 

6,203,150

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

Silver Trail Middle School 
Address 18300 SHERIDAN STREET, PEMBROKE PINES 33331 
Location Num: 3331 
Board District: 2 
Board Member: Torey Alston 
ADEFP Budget: $7,653,149 
Total Facilities Budget (Sum of Projects): $6,785,628 

PRIMARY RENOVATIONS P.001406 Silver Trail MS - SMART GOB Renovations 
CURRENT PHASE RISK LEVEL 

7-Final Completion No Risk 

PROJECT UPDATE 
The Time Impact analysis was reviewed and approved with comments that legal needs to verify that this can be approved since these days are associated with previously completed 
change orders. This item is scheduled to go to the January 2024 board meeting. 

PROJECT SCOPE 
Building Envelope Improvements inclusive of reroofing of Buildings 2 and 3, HVAC Improvements are inclusive of the replacement of heat pump AHUs, cooling towers, and exhaust 
fans. 
BUDGET 

Current Budget Actuals Remaining Budget 

Design $480,230 $469,109 $11,121 

Construction $4,470,398 $4,431,008 $39,390 

Direct Purchase $481,200 $481,200 $0 

Construction Mgmt $651,456 $651,456 $0 

Contingency $110,866 $110,866 

Consultants $9,000 $9,000 

Project Total: $6,203,150 $6,032,773 $170,377 

FLAG: 

PHASE 
2015 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2016 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2017 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2018 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2019 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2020 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2021 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2022 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2023 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2024 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2025 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2026 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

PROJECT PLANNING on 

HIRE DESIGNER on on on on 

PROJECT DESIGN on on on on on on on 

HIRE CONTRACTOR on on on on on on 

ACTIVE 
CONSTRUCTION 

on on on on on on on on on on on on 

CONSTRUCTION 
CLOSEOUT 

on on on on on on on on on on on 



SCHOOL SPOTLIGHT 
QUARTER ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023 

 

    

 

 

582,478

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

547 Items Delivered 

SCOPE 
TECHNOLOGY 

83 Instruments Delivered 

SCOPE 
MUSIC 

Furniture for common areas, student computers & digital marquee 
IN PROGRESS DELIVERED 
$100,000 COMPLETE 
BUDGET CURRENT PHASE 

SCHOOL CHOICE ENHANCEMENT (SCEP) 

on on on on on on on on 

CONSTRUCTION 
ACTIVE 

on PROJECT PLANNING 

Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 
2026 

Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 
2025 

Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 
2024 

Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 
2023 

Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 
2022 

Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 
2021 

Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 
2020 

Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 
2019 

Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 
2018 

Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 
2017 

Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 
2016 

Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 
2015 

PHASE 

FLAG: 

$0 $582,478 $582,478 Project Total: 

$0 $582,478 $582,478 Construction 

Remaining Budget Actuals Current Budget 
BUDGET 
in Bldg. 2 in progress 50%. Roof Binders submitted to Building Department. 
Pending Fire Alarm SD & Fire Sprinklers at BD. ADA restrooms renovation is in progress Pending RFIs. VFD installation for the Secondary pumps is in progress at 50%. Installation of VAVs 
PROJECT SCOPE 

PROJECT UPDATE 

No Risk 9-Closed 

RISK LEVEL CURRENT PHASE 
P.001650 Silver Trail MS - Roofing PRIMARY RENOVATIONS  

$6,785,628 Total Facilities Budget (Sum of Projects): 
$7,653,149 ADEFP Budget: 
Torey Alston Board Member: 

Clos
ed

Silver Trail Middle School 
Address 18300 SHERIDAN STREET, PEMBROKE PINES 33331 
Location Num: 3331 
Board District: 2 




